
Clerk of Courts: 2016-009 

Bid Tabulation Report - Cisco Switch 

Bid Close Date: Tuesday, August 9, 2016@ 3:00 P.M. EST 
-

AWARDED Bidder 2 Bidder 3 

AIP US, LLC En Pointe AKA Comp Solutions 

Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Part Number Qty Price Price Price Price Price Price 

MAJOR ITEM 1 

1. Nexus 3524x, 24 lOG Ports N3K-C3524P-10GX 1 4,749.00 4,749.00 4,840.00 4,840.00 5,030.00 5,030.00 

2. 
NTC-8x5xNBD Nexus 3524x, 24 lOG, 60 

mos. Support CON-SNT-3524P10X 1 included included 779.00 779.00 876.42 876.42 

3. Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT 1 included included 0.00 0.00 61.30 61.30 

4. Nexus 3500 Base License N3548-BAS1K9 1 included included 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5. 
Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, 

CAB-9K12A-NA 1 included included 0.00 0.00 15.32 15.32 
North America 

6. Nexus 3524 Factory Installed 24 port N3548-24P-LIC 1 included included 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7. 
N2K/N3K AC Power Supply, Reversed 

Airflow (port side intake) N2200-PAC-400W-B 1 included included 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8. 
Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side 

NXA-FAN-30CFM-B 1 included included 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
intake airflow 

9. NX-OS Release 6.0(2)A7(1) N3KUK9-602A7 .1 1 included included 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Bid Price $4,749.00 $5,619.00 $5,983.04 

AKA Comp Solutions submitted an incorrect total price of $5,983.06. It should be $5,983.04. 



Clerk of Courts: 2016-009 

Bid Tr )ulation Report - Cisco Switch 

Bid Close Date: Tuesday, August 9, 2016@3:00 P.M. EST 
Bidder 1 Bidder 2 Bidder 3 

Coast to Coast CDW-G Centurylink/Embarq 

Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Part Number Qty Price Price Price Price Price Price 

MAJOR ITEM 1 

1. Nexus 3524x, 24 lOG Ports N3K-C3524P-10GX 1 5,550.00 5,550.00 6,150.00 6,150.00 5,704.17 5,704.17 

NTC-8x5xNBD Nexus 3524x, 24 lOG, 60 CON-SNT-3524P10X 1 
2. 

mos. Support 
894.50 894.50 849.00 849.00 4,210.98 4,210.98 

3. Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT 1 included included included included 0.00 

4. Nexus 3500 Base license N3548-BAS1K9 1 included included included included 0.00 

Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, CAB-9K12A-NA 1 
5. 

North America 
included included included included 0.00 

6. Nexus 3524 Factory Installed 24 port N3548-24P-LIC 1 included included included included 0.00 

N2K/N3K AC Power Supply, Reversed N2200-PAC-400W-B 1 
7. Airflow (port side intake) included included included included 282.61 282.61 

Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side NXA-FAN-30CFM-B 1 
8. 

intake airflow 
included included included included 84.78 84.78 

9. NX-OS Release 6.0(2)A7(1) N3KUK9-602A7 .1 1 included included included included 0.00 

Total Bid Price $6,444.50 $6,999.00 $10,282.54 

* Coast to Coast submitted incorrect total of $6424.50. It should be $6,444.50. 

:?/;~/10 
' I 

Date 


